

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

For the meeting of: 10/16/2018

File #: 18-1357		
То:	Board of Supervisors	
From:	Human Resources	
	CT: ns to Memorandum of Understanding between the County of Humboldt and American Federation of State, County, and bal Employees Local 1684 effective October 1, 2017 through and inclusive to December 31, 2020	
That the between for Uni	MMENDATION(S): Board of Supervisors authorize the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the revised Memorandum of Understanding the County of Humboldt and the American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees (AFSCME) Local 1864 is 1-4; and adopt Resolution No (attached) approving the revised Memorandum of Understanding between the and AFSCME Local 1864 for Units 1-4.	
	CE OF FUNDING: nty Funds	
On Aug Units 1	SSION: ust 21, 2018 (item C-19), your Board approved a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with AFSCME for Representation 4. Representatives of the county and AFSCME have agreed to the revisions set forth in the attached Memorandum of anding for Representation Units 1-4. Major elements provided for in the MOU include the following:	
	Compliance with the Supreme Court Decision in <i>Janus v. AFSCME</i> , <i>Council 31</i> , removing language that required employees to pay a representation fee. Language to provide hazard pay differential to employees working in four (4) county locked/secured facilities. Language to provide greater transparency regarding the adjustments approved for nursing positions. Revise the class and salary schedule to reflect changes to nursing and juvenile/correctional officer positions	
	CIAL IMPACT: no additional financial impact related to the revisions as cost impact was previously reported.	
OTHEI N/A	R AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:	
The Bo	NATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: and could not adopt the proposed Memorandum of Understanding, however, this is not recommended. This option is not sended as the revisions are consistent with completed negotiations.	
	<u>CHMENTS:</u> A - Revised Memorandum of Understanding between the County of Humboldt and AFSCME Local 1684	
Exhibit	B - Revised Memorandum of Understanding between the County of Humboldt and AFSCME Local 1684 in track changes	
Exhibit Local 1	C - Resolution No approving the Memorandum of Understanding between the County of Humboldt and AFSCME 684	

Appendix A - AFSCME Represented Classes and Revised Salary Schedules

File #: 18-1357

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: C-19 Meeting of: 8/21/18